900242756 12/31/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		12/28/2012	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pernix Therapeutics Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 950	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

Name:	Pernix Therapeutics, LLC	
Street Address:	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 950	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85097598	ENCINTA
Serial Number:	85046589	CARDEC
Registration Number:	2764357	BROVEX
Registration Number:	2748943	ALDEX
Serial Number:	77779507	PERNIX
Serial Number:	77542160	NAZYNE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004932 FRAME: 0056

TRADEMARK "

Serial Number:	77805126	TUSSINAC
Serial Number:	77541481	Z-PRO
Registration Number:	3703028	REZYST
Registration Number:	3703027	QUINZYME
Serial Number:	77034634	NODOLOR
Serial Number:	77003760	COCO-COF
Serial Number:	77247057	INFATUSS
Serial Number:	77247036	INFAHIST
Registration Number:	3347390	BROVEX
Registration Number:	2738086	Z-COF
Registration Number:	2684051	PEDIATEX
Registration Number:	1610363	CEDAX
Registration Number:	3794748	ZEMA-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: awalker@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53653-5 PERNIX/MIDCAP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker
Signature:	/Andrea Walker/
Date:	12/31/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=53653-5 executed Release of Collat Assgnmt Sec Agrmt (tms) Regions Bank to Pernix#page1.tif source=53653-5 executed Release of Collat Assgnmt Sec Agrmt (tms) Regions Bank to Pernix#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004932 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Regions Bank, an Alabama corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor") whose address is 170 Meeting Street, Charleston, South Carolina 29401, pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of September 8, 2010, by and among Assignor and Pernix Therapeutics Holdings, Inc., a Maryland corporation, and Pernix Therapeutics, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, (together with their successors and assigns, the "Assignees") as such may have been amended, modified or restated from time to time (as amended, the "Loan Agreement"), does hereby terminate and forever discharge and release all of its right, title and interest in, to and under that specific Intellectual Property shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, namely, those trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" (the "Released Trademarks"), arising from that certain Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement for Intellectual Property dated as of September 8, 2010, between Assignor and Assignees, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about September 10, 2010, as against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame 4276/0320. The Assignor hereby retransfers and reassigns to the Assignees, without representation or warranty, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

Executed as of the 26 day of December, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

Regions Bank

By: William E. Reich II

Title: SVP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004932 FRAME: 0058

Exhibit A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85097598	ENCINTA
Serial Number:	85046589	CARDEC
Registration Number:	2764357	BROVEX
Registration Number:	2748943	ALDEX
Serial Number:	77779507	PERNIX
Serial Number:	77542160	NAZYNE
Serial Number:	77805126	TUSSINAC
Serial Number:	77541481	Z-PRO
Registration Number:	3703028	REZYST
Registration Number:	3703027	QUINZYME
Serial Number:	77034634	NODOLOR
Serial Number:	77003760	COCO-COF
Serial Number:	77247057	INFATUSS
Serial Number:	77247036	INFAHIST
Registration Number:	3347390	BROVEX
Registration Number:	2738086	Z-COF
Registration Number:	2684051	PEDIATEX
Registration Number:	1610363	CEDAX
Registration Number:	3794748	ZEMA-PAK

DALLAS_1 5978953v1

RECORDED: 12/31/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004932 FRAME: 0059